liabilities

2013 6 mths  6-12  1-2  2-5   >5  Contracted Carrying
 or less  months  years  years   years  Cash Flow Amount
 $  $  $  $   $  $ $
Trade and other

payables 463,402  -  -  -  -   463,402
Trust funds and

deposits  51,493   -  -  -   51,493
Finance lease  13,205  -   -   13,205
Total financial

liabilities

 528,100  -  -  -  -  - 528,100

75

Central Highlands Council Notes to the Financial Report
2013-2014 Financial Report For the Year Ended 30 June 2014

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and - A parallel shift of + 1% and -2% in

market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 4.4%.
The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held by Council at year-end, if the above
movements were to occur.

   Interest rate risk

   -2 % +1%

   -200 basis points +100 basis points
   Profit Equity Profit Equity

2014  $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 3,643,972 (72,879) (72,879) 36,440 36,440
Trade and other receivables 281,634 (5,633) (5,633) 2,816 2,816
Financial liabilities:

Finance leases  - 0 0 0 0

   Interest rate risk

   -2 % +1%

   -200 basis points +100 basis points
   Profit Equity Profit Equity

2013  $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 6,079,445 (121,589) (121,589) 60,794 60,794
Trade and other receivables 235,251 (4,705) (4,705) 2,353 2,353
Financial liabilities:

Finance leases  13,205 (264) (264) 132 132

(g) Fair Value Hierarchy
The table below analyses financial instruments carried at fair value by valuation method.

The different levels have been defined as follows:

Level 1 quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

Level  2 inputs other than quoted prices included within level one that are observable

 for the asset or liability, either directly (ie prices) or indirectly (ie derived from prices)

Level 3 inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data.

   Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Total
30 June 2014   $ $ $ $